COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN INVESTIGATION INTO THE FINANCIAL CONDITION OF WHITLEY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

CASE NO. 89-364

ORDER

Whitley County Water District No. 1 ("Whitley County") having filed a motion for extension of time to provide documents pursuant to the Commission's Order of January 24, 1990, and the Commission finding that good cause exists to grant Whitley County's motion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- Whitley County's motion for extension of time be and it hereby is granted.
- 2. Whitley County shall have until February 28, 1990 to comply with the Commission's Order of January 24, 1990.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 14th day of February, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

De M. Mulauk